
Annual Fall Section Leaders Meeting 
Service Through Collaboration 

Wednesday, October 29, 2025 │ 9:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. 
Via Zoom | Meeting ID: 813 0974 0016 | Passcode: 510276 

Zoom Conference Call Line Toll-Free Option: (888) 788-0099 

9:00 a.m. Words of Welcome Carolyn MacGregor, Sections Program 
Specialist 
Kevin Plachy, Advancement Department 
Director 

9:05 a.m. Understanding WSBA & Collaborating 
with Leadership 

Francis Adewale, President  
Terra Nevitt, Executive Director 

9:25 a.m. 

9:55 a.m. 

10:25 a.m. 

10:55 a.m. 

11:00 a.m. 

Project and Event Planning: From 
Initiation to Evaluation 

Collaborating with Your Sections Team 
▪ Role of Staff Liaison
▪ Open Meetings Best Practices
▪ Fiscal Tips and Resources
▪ Sections Noon Discussion Series
▪ New Member Bylaws Update
▪ Annual Calendar Overview

WSBA Procedures for Purchase and 
Service of Alcohol 

Commencing Our Collective Path 
Forward 

Adjourn 

Paris Eriksen, Manager of Volunteer 
Engagement 
Carolyn MacGregor 

Member Services and Engagement Team 

Kevin Plachy 

Noah Baetge, Sections Program Coordinator 

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwsba.zoom.us%2Fj%2F81309740016%3Fpwd%3DHRNdtrJQoWp5RBXxSO2j3EaGnqsLqa.1&data=05%7C02%7CCarolynm%40wsba.org%7C5d6d797d0e724bb12e8f08ddea51c437%7C70ff1cc281ea46819fc9079ce419e302%7C0%7C0%7C638924359096697566%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=io35eFDAT%2FsTaV7%2BmbkynQyUQJZmM3rzDSuRFQ5z7TE%3D&reserved=0

