WASHINGTON STATE BAR ASSOCIATION



Annual Fall Section Leaders Meeting Service Through Collaboration

Wednesday, October 29, 2025 | 9:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. Via Zoom | Meeting ID: 813 0974 0016 | Passcode: 510276 Zoom Conference Call Line Toll-Free Option: (888) 788-0099

9:00 a.m.	Words of Welcome	Carolyn MacGregor, Sections Program Specialist Kevin Plachy, Advancement Department Director
9:05 a.m.	Understanding WSBA & Collaborating with Leadership	Francis Adewale, <i>President</i> Terra Nevitt, <i>Executive Director</i>
9:25 a.m.	Project and Event Planning: From Initiation to Evaluation	Paris Eriksen, Manager of Volunteer Engagement Carolyn MacGregor
9:55 a.m.	 Collaborating with Your Sections Team Role of Staff Liaison Open Meetings Best Practices Fiscal Tips and Resources Sections Noon Discussion Series New Member Bylaws Update Annual Calendar Overview 	Member Services and Engagement Team
10:25 a.m.	WSBA Procedures for Purchase and Service of Alcohol	Kevin Plachy
10:55 a.m.	Commencing Our Collective Path Forward	Noah Baetge, Sections Program Coordinator
11:00 a.m.	Adjourn	